

Foster and adoption support will become even stronger in the Permian Basin with two non-profits combining resources

One Accord for Kids is excited to announce its merger with The Attic Foster Network.

MIDLAND, TX, UNITED STATES,
September 25, 2024 /
EINPresswire.com/ -- On September
25th, 2024, two local nonprofits, One
Accord for Kids and The Attic Foster
Network, officially announced their
merger to the public, creating a unified
organization under the One Accord for
Kids banner. This merger establishes a
one-stop resource for West Texans
seeking information, support, and



Board members pose for a photo

advocacy for fostering and adoption throughout the region.

By bringing The Attic Foster Network under One Accord for Kids, the newly combined organization is positioned to serve more families and children and expand its programs to further its mission throughout the Permian Basin.



By joining forces, we are poised to amplify our impact, combining our strengths to innovate and efficiently create better outcomes for those we serve."

Brandon Logan

The Attic Foster Network, which will now be called The Attic Resource Center, will still provide all the great resources as before and will have the combined resources of One Accord for Kids.

Since their founding, both One Accord for Kids and The Attic Foster Network have made significant strides in fostering community engagement around child welfare, adoption, and foster care. Their shared belief in the power

of West Texas communities to meet the needs of vulnerable families has fueled their success. This merger is the next logical step in their shared commitment to making a lasting impact in the

region.

When asked about the future of the newly combined organization, Brandon Logan said, "By joining forces, we are poised to amplify our impact, combining our strengths to innovate and efficiently create better outcomes for those we serve."

To learn more about how you can get involved or to make a donation, please visit oneaccordtx.org.

Jose Gaona
Red Pixel Marketing
+1 432-205-0990
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/746489818

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.